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YARA Partners and Contacts

Introduction:
This is short list of contacts of YARA partners and services. It can be updated as required to keep 
directors, project leaders and members apprised of current contacts. 

EMO Meeting Room & Task Number

EMO (Dept of Community Services)
1.Office Manager: Adriana Venasse, Tel: 667-5220,  Email: adriana.venasse@gov.yk.ca
2. Director: Michael Templeton, Tel: 667-5220,  Email: michael.templeton@gov.yk.ca

VY1 Vehicle Licences

Motor Vehicles (Dept of Community Services)
1. Registration Clerk: Gwen Sawrenko, Tel: 667-5836, Email: 
gwen.sawrenko@gov.yk.ca 
2. Manager: Walter Brennan, Tel: 667-5313, Email:  walter.brennan@gov.yk.ca

Trade Show Booth

1. Planning Section: (Dept of Community Services)
Planning and Science Supervisor: Dave Milne,  Tel: 456-3966, Email: 
dave.milne@gov.yk.ca
2. Firesmart: (Dept of Community Services)
Manager, Firesmart:  Fred JennexTel: 667-3013 , Email: fred.jennex@gov.yk.ca
3. EMO (Dept of Community Services)
Director: Michael Templeton, Tel: 667-5220,  Email: michael.templeton@gov.yk.ca

Radios

1. Communications: (Dept of Community Services)
 Telecommunications Officer: V  ern Marshall  , Tel: 667-3169 , Email: 
vern.marshall@gov.yk.ca

2. Highways and Public Works
Manger of Telecom Services: Phil Wintemute, tel: 667-3443,  Email: 
phil.wintemute@gov.yk.ca
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Grants and Funding

1. City of Whitehorse www.city.whitehorse.yk.ca
Safety and EMO services specialist: Blaine Rapp,  Tel: 668-8336, Email: 
blaine.rapp@whitehorse.ca
Blaine is our main contact with the city for almost everything, grants etc
Parks and Recreation Department, Tel: 668-8325, Email: parks.recreation@whitehorse.ca

2. Highways and Public Works
Manger of Telecom Services: Phil Wintemute, tel: 667-3443,  Email: 
phil.wintemute@gov.yk.ca

3. Yukon Lottery Commission/Lotteries Yukon
Office Administrator: Crystal Couch, Tel: 633-7892, Email: crystal.couch@gov.yk.ca

  
 
Road Races and Walkathon

1. Klondike Road Relay
http://www.klondikeroadrelay.com
Don Inverarity,VY1DI, Email: 
Sport Yukon, Tel: (867) 668-4236, Email: 

2. Kluane Chilkat International Bike Relay
http://www.kcibr.org/
Fax: 867-667-4237,  Email: kcibr.info@gmail.com

Salvation Army Xmas Fundraiser

Yukon Electrical

Northwestel

Government of Yukon Telephone Directory
http://www.gov.yk.ca/phone/
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